

To,

Registered Office 15th Floor, A Block, Westgate Business Bay, S G Road, Ahmedabad- 380051 i 079-61690000
 i communications@gensol.in
 CIN : L74210GJ2012PLC129176

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
PJ Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street,	Limited
Mumbai – 400 001	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
	G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Company Scrip Code: 542851	
	Symbol: GENSOL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Invitation to experience the first-ever showcase of Gensol EV car at Bharat Mobility Global Expo 2025

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we hereby provide a copy of the Investor Release titled "Invitation to Experience the first-ever showcase of Gensol EV car at Bharat Mobility Global Expo 2025."

We request you to take the above information on your records and disseminate the same on your respective websites.

Yours Faithfully,

For, Gensol Engineering Limited

Anmol Singh Jaggi Managing Director DIN: 01293305



Registered Office 15th Floor, A Block, Westgate Business Bay, S G Road, Ahmedabad- 380051

"Investor Release"

: 079-61690000
 : communications@gensol.in
 CIN : L74210GJ2012PLC129176

Invitation to Experience the first-ever showcase of Gensol EV car at Bharat Mobility Global Expo 2025

Booth No.: BM03, Hall 11

Dates: January 17 - 22, 2025 | Venue: Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi

Ahmedabad, December 30, 2024: Gensol Electric Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. (GEVPL), a subsidiary of Gensol Engineering Limited (BSE: 542851, NSE: GENSOL), proudly invites its shareholders, partners, and visitors to experience the first-ever showcase of its groundbreaking compact electric vehicle, EZIO, at the Bharat Mobility Global Expo 2025. This mega event is starting from January 17 to 22, 2025, at Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi.

Revolutionizing Urban Mobility with EZIO

As a new-age Indian OEM, Gensol EV is set to redefine urban commuting with EZIO, a 2-door, 2-seater electric vehicle that epitomizes modernity, intelligence, and space efficiency. Featuring several industry-first innovations, EZIO exemplifies advanced technology and sustainability, setting a new benchmark in the EV segment. This innovative vehicle is poised to offer a modern and sustainable urban mobility solution, perfectly aligned with India's growing commitment to decarbonized mobility.

We acknowledge that our valued shareholders have eagerly awaited this milestone, and we sincerely appreciate their patience and support. While the journey to this unveiling has taken longer than initially expected, we remain committed to delivering a product that exemplifies quality, innovation, and sustainability. We believe the showcase of EZIO will justify the anticipation and mark a significant step toward redefining urban mobility.

Gensol EV booth (BM03, Hall 11) will feature:

EZIO: India's compact and intelligent EV designed for modern city life.
EZIBOT: An electric concept cargo vehicle showcasing the future of efficient urban logistics.

Visitors to the Expo will be among the first to experience EZIO, marking a pivotal moment as we move closer to revolutionizing the way India travels.



Registered Office 15th Floor, A Block, Westgate Business Bay, S G Road, Ahmedabad- 380051 : 079-61690000
 : communications@gensol.in
 CIN : L74210GJ2012PLC129176

Anmol Jaggi, Managing Director, Gensol Engineering Ltd., said, "We are thrilled to showcase at the Bharat Mobility Global Expo 2025. EZIO represents a bold step towards bringing India's first truly modern and compact EV to market. It underscores our commitment to revolutionizing urban mobility while supporting the nation's decarbonization goals."

Manufactured at Gensol's advanced greenfield plant in Chakan, Pune, with an annual manufacturing capacity of 30,000 units, this facility is set to play a pivotal role in the mass adoption of EVs in India.

We invite you to witness the future of urban mobility and join us in celebrating a pivotal moment for Gensol and Indian EV innovation. Don't miss this opportunity to be part of India's journey toward sustainable mobility.

About Gensol Engineering Limited:

Established in 2012, Gensol Engineering Limited, is a leading player in the renewable energy sector specialising in solar power engineering, procurement, and construction (EPC) services, along with electric mobility solutions. Gensol boasts an experienced and diverse team of over 500 professionals across Solar (Gensol Solar EPC (India & Middle East) and Scorpius Trackers), EV leasing (Let'sEV) and EV Manufacturing (Gensol EV).

Gensol Solar EPC has successfully executed over 770 MW of diverse solar projects across India. In Sep 2023, Gensol acquired Scorpius Trackers to enhance its offerings in renewable energy. Gensol also provides comprehensive EV leasing solutions, catering to various segments like PSUs, educational institutions, government entities, ride-hailing services, and logistics.

With its advanced EV manufacturing facility and focus on sustainability, Gensol is making a significant impact on India's renewable energy and electric mobility landscape.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For, Gensol Engineering Limited

Anmol Singh Jaggi Managing Director DIN: 01293305